

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT Hannah Van Der Karr hvanderkarr@aidsdallas.org (214) 941-0523 ext. x5109

AIDS Services of Dallas (ASD) to Participate in National Community Development Week

DALLAS, TX, APRIL 9-15 — AIDS Services of Dallas (ASD) is pleased to announce its participation in National Community Development Week, taking place from April 9 to April 15, 2023. National Community Development Week is a nationwide initiative organized by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to raise awareness about the importance of community development and the impact it has on local communities

As part of National Community Development Week, the City of Dallas HUD department will be highlighting ASD's LA MAISON AT FIVE ELEVEN Project for elected officials and prominent figures in the housing development space.

"We are thrilled to be a part of National Community Development Week and to showcase the important work that we are doing through our LA MAISON AT FIVE ELEVEN project," said Traswell Livingston III, CEO and President of AIDS Services of Dallas. "We believe that safe and stable housing is a basic human right, and we are committed to working with our community partners to provide supportive and affordable housing to those who need it most."

LA MAISON AT FIVE ELEVEN is a unique project that provides permanent supportive housing for individuals and families affected by HIV/AIDS. The project is a collaboration between ASD, the City of Dallas, and other community partners, and it is an important part of ASD's ongoing efforts to address the housing needs of vulnerable populations.

AIDS SERVICES OF DALLAS provides subsidized, affordable housing and support services for individuals living with or impacted by HIV/AIDS. Founded 35 years ago, ASD owns and operates four residential buildings which are currently home to more than 300 Dallas men, women, and children. More information about AIDS Services of Dallas and its mission can be found at <u>AIDSdallas.org</u>.



Equal Housing Opportunity A Community Housing Development Organization An Equal Opportunity Employer